



## Certificate of Public Liability Insurance

This Certificate has been issued by Tokio Marine HCC to provide a summary of Public Liability cover. For full terms and conditions of cover, please refer to the Policy Wording and Policy Schedule.

Policy No: QCL/TLIAB/2021/367908

1. Name of policy holder: Crawley HVAC Services
2. Date of commencement of insurance policy: 11 January 2022
3. Date of expiry of insurance policy: 10 January 2023

Section 2 - Public/Products Liability	
GBP 2,000,000	any one occurrence but in the aggregate in the Period of Insurance in respect of Products;
Section 3 - Pollution Liability	
GBP 2,000,000	in all in the Period of Insurance

Signed on behalf of Insurers as set out below subscribing to the above policy (Authorised Insurers)

.....Signature

*The liability of an insurer under this contract is several and not joint with other insurers party to this contract. An insurer is liable only for the proportion of liability it has underwritten. An insurer is not jointly liable for the proportion of liability underwritten by any other insurer. Nor is an insurer otherwise responsible for any liability of any other insurer that may underwrite this contract.*

*The proportion of liability under this contract underwritten by an insurer (or, in the case of a Lloyd's syndicate, the total of the proportions underwritten by all the members of the syndicate taken together) is shown in this contract.*

*Although reference is made at various points in this clause to "this contract" in the singular, where the circumstances so require this should be read as a reference to contracts in the plural.*

Authorised Insurers 100.0% HCC International Insurance Company PLC

Excess		
Section applicable- Public/Products/Pollution Liability	GBP 1,000	each and every occurrence in respect of loss of or damage to tangible property only costs inclusive arising out of the use of any oxy-acetylene or electric welding or cutting/grinding equipment or blow lamps or blow torches and/or arising out of the ownership possession or use of asphalt bitumen pitch or tar heaters
	GBP 500	each and every occurrence in respect of loss of or damage to tangible property only costs inclusive arising out of any other cause

Note: The information below this line does not form part of the certificate. Those Insurers on whose behalf this certificate is issued require the following information to be entered by the issuing intermediary.

Name and address of issuing intermediary:

Rhino Protect Limited (t/a Rhino Trade Insurance Services)  
Windsor House  
Humberstone Lane  
Thurmaston  
Leicester  
LE4 9HA